Whereas an application has been moved by above named petitioners for

issuance of Succession Certificate to estates of deceased Mohd Shafi Khan S/o
Abdul Gani Khan R/o Phagsoo Tehsil Phagsoo District Doda who died on
20/12/2022 while in harness at GMC Jammu, for an Amount of Rs. 4,88,924/-
(Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Four) only on
account of allotment of Funds to deceased Government employee vide order No.
FC (Bgt) 128 of 2023-24 dated:- 31/05/2023. 

Now the general public/ respondents are hereby informed that if anybody hav-
ing objection in this behalf may file his/her objections before this court with in a